

## **REGISTER OF GIFTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS TO TRAVEL**

Form 4

Local Government Act 1995 Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996

### 1. Gifts

Section 5.82 of the Local Government Act 1995

Name of relevant person making disclosure	Description of gift	Name of person who made gift	Address of person who made gift	Date gift was received	Estimated value of gift at time it was made	Nature of relationship between relevant person and person who made gift	
Jeremy Edwards	1 ticket for Cirque du Soleil	Jonathon Seth – CEO LGIS	Level 3, 170 Railway Parade, West Leederville WA 6007	14/08/2015	\$140.00	The Shire holds insurance policies with LGIS	
Jeremy Edwards	Christmas Pudding – 2kg	Sun City News	PO Box 1, Two Rocks WA 6037 17/12/2015		\$75.00	Giver is service provider to Shire of Gingin (media & communications)	
Meredith Taylor	dith Taylor Christmas Pudding – 2kg		PO Box 1, Two Rocks WA 6037	17/12/2015	\$75.00	Giver is service provider to Shire of Gingin (media & communications)	
Allister Butcher	2 bottles of red wine 2 bottles of white wine 2 wine bottle cooler bags (with Fulton Hogan logo) 2 diaries with Fulton Hogan covers		PO Box 104, Midland WA 6936	18/12/2015	\$90.00	Giver is a contractor to the Shire of Gingin	
Allister Butcher	1 bottle of Dewars Scotch	G R Tomson	PO Box 2117, Woodridge WA 6041	23/12/2015	\$85.00	Giver is a contractor to the Shire of Gingin	
Brett Hayman	, Wo		PO Box 2117, Woodridge WA 6041	23/12/2015	\$75.00	Giver is a contractor to the Shire of Gingin	
Cr David Roe	Christmas Pudding – 2 kg	Rocks WA 6037		Giver is service provider to Shire of Gingin (media & communications)			
Jeremy Edwards	1 ticket Hopman Cup session IO	Jonathon Seth – CEO LGIS	Level 3, 170 Railway Parade, West Leederville WA 6007	07/01/2016	\$120.00	Shire holds insurance policies with the company LGIS	



# **REGISTER OF GIFTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS TO TRAVEL**

Name of relevant person making disclosure	Description of gift	Name of person who made gift	Address of person who made gift	Date gift was received	Estimated value of gift at time it was made	Nature of relationship between relevant person and person who made gift	
Kaye Lowes	Corporate Box ticket – Hopman Cup	IT Vision	Applecross	07/01/2016	\$247.50	Client	
Rosalyn Bonser	2 x frozen crayfish	Rob Mead	Lancelin	29/01/2016	\$60.00	Giver is a contractor to the Shire of Gingin	
Gordon Gow	Ticket to V8 Day	Trevowe Ayre	14 Kalamunda Rd, South Guildford 6055	08/05/2016	\$160.00	CEA JCB Dealer	
Allister Butcher  2 cartons beer, 1 carton Jack Daniels UDL (distributed betw Shire's Operations Division st		G R Thomson	PO Box 2117, Woodridge WA 6041	13/06/2016	\$200	Contractor to Shire	
Allister Butcher	Hitachi Jacket (1), Hitachi caps (2), 2 sleeves of Callaway golf coalls (3 balls/sleeve) and 2 John Deere bags (1 small, 1 medium) Gifts accepted and transferred to organisation  Hitachi Construction Machinery (Australia)		111 McDowell Street, Welshpool WA 6106	29/11/016	\$250.00	Business associate (no personal relationship)	



# **REGISTER OF GIFTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS TO TRAVEL**

### 2. Contributions to travel

Section 5.83 of the Local Government Act 1995

Name of relevant person making disclosure	Description of contribution	Name of person who made contribution	Address of person who made contribution	Date contribution was received	Estimated value of contribution at time it was made	Nature of relationship between relevant person and person who made contribution	Description of travel	Date of travel